
Contract Awards from April 2024 to April 2025
PRJ-Number Name of Partner ICB Borough Project Title Type of Process Publication Date Contract Commencem

Contract Value
Contract Awarded to: New or existing Provider? Committee Approval

PRJ - 2068 SEL ICB Lewisham Lewisham Community Dermatology Service PSR - Competitive 01/03/2025 01/04/2025 £349,000.00 Community Health & Eyecare 
Limited (CHEC)

New 
Lewisham SMT Committee

PRJ - 2071 SEL ICB Greenwich Greenwich Community Anticoagulation Service (Warfarin) PSR - Most Suitable Provider 13/11/2024 01/02/2025 £20,000.00 Blackheath Surgery,Eltham MP, 
Eltham Place Surgery, 
Expertreturn, Heritage PCN, 
PE Logan Pharmacy, 
Royal Arsenal MC, St Marks MC, 
Thamesmead Medical Associates

Existing

Joint Commissioning Board

PRJ - 2110 SEL ICB Greenwich Primary Healthcare for older adults in nursing and residential homes
(Primary Care Services (APMS) for Greenwich)

PSR - Contract Modification 29/10/2024 01/10/2024 £14,673,015.00 Greenwich Peninsular Existing Joint Commissioning Board

PRJ - 2124 SEL ICB Multiple Kings College Hospital contract modification to include Associate ICBs PSR - Contract Modification 12/02/2025 01/04/2024 £878,054,797 Kings College Existing London Regional Executive team
PRJ - 2145 SEL ICB Multiple King's  College Hospital - contract modification (no 3) PSR - Contract Modification 01/04/2024 01/04/2024 £878,054,797 Kings College Existing London Regional Executive team
PRJ - 2128 SEL ICB Bromley Bromley Community MSK and Orthotics PSR - Direct Award C 27/11/2024 01/04/2025 £4,200,000.00 Vita Health Group Existing Bromley Procurement

 & Contracts Committee
PRJ - 2134 SEL ICB Greenwich Adult -Community Muskuloskeletal Service (Greenwich) PSR - Direct Award C 09/12/2024 01/04/2025 £6,947,833.00 Circle Existing Joint Commissioning Board
PRJ - 2136 SEL ICB Bexley Bexley Community Cardiac Diagnostic Service PSR - Direct Award C 07/01/2025 01/04/2025

£744,214.00
Physiological Measurement Ltd. Existing Bexley Contract & 

Procurement Group
PRJ - 2140 SEL ICB Bromley Community Vasectomy Services PSR - Direct Award C 21/03/2025 01/04/2025 £96,000.00 Bromley GP Alliance Existing Bromley Procurement

 & Contracts Committee
PRJ - 2141 SEL ICB Bromley Community Headache Services - Bromley PSR - Direct Award C 21/03/2025 01/04/2025 £292,000.00 Bromley GP Alliance Existing Bromley Procurement

 & Contracts Committee
PRJ - 2154 SEL ICB Bexley Bexley community anti Coagulation Service PSR - Direct Award C 10/03/2025 01/04/2025 £1,213.00 Bexley Community Anti Coag CollabExisting Bexley Contract & 

Procurement Group
PRJ - 2155 SEL ICB Bexley Pulmonary Rehab Services for Bexley PSR - Direct Award C 10/03/2025 01/10/2025

£206,486.00
Respiricare Limited Existing Bexley Contract & 

Procurement Group
PRJ - 2156 SEL ICB Bromley Talking Therapies Bromley PSR - Direct Award C 11/03/2025 01/04/2025 £8,000,000.00 Bromley Healthcare Existing Bromley Procurement

 & Contracts Committee
PRJ - 2157 SEL ICB Multiple Long Covid Respiratory Rehabilitation Services for Greenwich and Bexley PSR - Direct Award C 12/03/2025 01/04/2025 £60,000.00 Bespoke Wellbeing Limited Existing Bexley Contract & 

Procurement Group
PRJ - 2159 SEL ICB Bexley & Greenwich Bex.Grw Tier 3 Community Dermatology Service PSR - Direct Award C 21/03/2025 01/04/2025 £823,982.67 Communitas Clinics Existing Joint Commissioning Board
PRJ - 2160 SEL ICB Lewisham NHS Home Virtual Ward Lewisham PSR - Direct Award C 22/03/2025 01/05/2025 £1,187,554.00 One health lewisham Existing Lewisham SMT Committee
PRJ - 2161 NHSE Led Multiple Public Health Screening and Vaccination Services PSR - Direct Award C 21/03/2025 01/04/2025 £1,213,284.00 Epsom and St Helier Existing London Regional Executive team
PRJ - 2161 NHSE Led Multiple Public Health Screening and Vaccination Services PSR - Direct Award C 21/03/2025 01/04/2025 £1,739,527.00 GSTT Existing London Regional Executive team
PRJ - 2161 NHSE Led Multiple Public Health Screening and Vaccination Services PSR - Direct Award C 21/03/2025 01/04/2025 £3,342,773.00 Kings College Existing London Regional Executive team
PRJ - 2161 NHSE Led Multiple Public Health Screening and Vaccination Services PSR - Direct Award C 21/03/2025 01/04/2025 £4,422,561.00 Lewisham & Greenwich Hospitals Existing London Regional Executive team
PRJ - 2163 SEL ICB Lewisham SEL Housebound Annual Review Service for Patients with Long Term Conditions (LTCs) PSR - Direct Award C 26/03/2025 01/04/2025 £95,000.00 One Health Lewisham (OHL) Existing Lewisham SMT Committee
PRJ - 2166 SEL ICB Multiple Ear Wax Removal, SEL ICB PSR - Direct Award C 02/04/2025 01/04/2025 £757,213.00 Specsavers Existing Joint Commissioning Board
PRJ - 2167 SEL ICB Croydon St Christopher's Hospice consortia Contract 2025-28 PSR - Direct Award A 07/04/2025 01/04/2025

£9,716,991.80
St Christopher's Hospice Existing Bromley Procurement

 & Contracts Committee
PRJ - 2171 SEL ICB Multiple NHSE - SEL Provision of Covid-19 Vaccination Services PSR - Urgent Award 09/04/2025 01/04/2025 £512,000.00 Guy's and St Thomas' NHS FT Existing London Regional Executive team

PRJ - 2176 SEL ICB Lewisham SEL Lewisham Long COVID Service PSR - Direct Award C 08/04/2025 01/04/2025 £245,275.00 One Health Lewisham (OHL) Existing Lewisham SMT Committee


	SEL contract award 1st Jan 2025

